
spring 
 2016

trade featuring selections from our publishing partners



contents
New Releases  1–13

New & Noteworthy  14–20

New Scholarly Paperbacks  
from UBC Press  21

Backlist Highlights  22–24

Ordering Information   
inside back cover 

books by subject
Aboriginal Studies  3, 14-15, 22-23

Art & Film  15-16, 22

Business  9

Children's  12-13, 19

Colouring Books  12

Fiction & Poetry  12, 20, 24

Guidebooks  4-5

Health & Disability  9-11, 13, 17-19

History  3, 5, 7, 15, 21, 22-23

Memoir  1, 6-7

Nature & Environment  4-6, 8, 14, 23

Politics  2, 4, 14, 21, 23

title index
Alberta Oil and the Decline of 
Democracy in Canada  4

Artistic Autistic Colouring Book  12

At War with Yourself  9

The Autism Spectrum Guide to 
Sexuality and Relationships  18

Behind the Curve  14

Big Tent Politics  14

Black Women in Sequence  17

Boundary Layer  5

The Boy From Hell  19

Brand Command  2

The Call of the World  1

Cleaner, Greener, Healthier  14

Connor the Conker and the Breezy 
Day  19

Counterpunch  7

Dad's Not All there Any More  19

Daoist Nei Gong for Women  17

The Darling  20

Defying Dystopia  8

Do Lemons Have Feathers  18

Earth & Mars  15

Editing Canadian English, 3rd Edition  20

Elemental Island  12

The Embroidered Cancer Comic  11

Endeavouring Banks  5

Familiar and Foreign  16

Forest Under Story  5

The Forgiveness Project  16

Frankie's Foibles  12

From Treaty Peoples to Treaty 
Nation  14

Garyou Tensei  15

Hidden Cameras  9

Holy Moli  6

Horihide  16

How to Be a Superhero Called Self-
Control!  19

How to Succeed at University (and Get a 
Great Job!)  14

Human Spaceflight  15

In the Spirit of the Ancestors  15

Leaving Iran  6

Made in Nunavut  2

Making a Scene  3

The Menopause Maze  11

The Mingins Photo Collection  16

Modern Poisons  8

A Naturalist's Guide to the Hidden 
World of Pacific Northwest Dunes  4

North to Bondage  3

Once Upon a Touch...  19

Parties, Dorms and Social Norms  17

Planning Toronto  14

Points of Entry  2

Ricky’s Atlas  13

Roads Were Not Built for Cars  16

Satellites in the High Country  17

Scent of Apples  20

Sex, Drugs and Asperger's Syndrome 
(ASD)  17

Shaping the Public Good  15

Skookum Summer  20

Something Different About Dad  18

Starving the Depression Gremlin  13

Starving the Exam Stress Gremlin  19

State of the World 2016  8

Supernourishment for Children with 
Autism Spectrum Disorder  18

Successful Management in the Digital 
Age  9

Symbolic Immortality  15

Take It as a Compliment  17

The Teacher and the Superintendent  7

Time and Place Are Nonsense  16

Trauma is Really Strange  10

Unpleasentries  6

Walker Finds a Way  18

Walking Washington’s History  4

The Way of the Five Seasons  11

Weaving the Boundary  13

What the Hell Happened to My 
Brain?  10

When Anxiety Attacks  10

When Herscue Met Jomphrey and Other 
Tales from an Aspie Marriage  18

Where the Rivers Meet  3

Worlds Ago  7

University of British Columbia Press

UBC Press acknowledges the financial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund; the 
Canada Council for the Arts; the Canadian Federation for the Humanities and Social Sciences through the Awards 
to Scholarly Publications Program; the Province of British Columbia through the British Columbia Arts Council; and 
the University of British Columbia.



SUBJECT

new releases
The Call of the World
A Political Memoir
Bill Graham

The Call of the World takes us on an unprecedented, behind-the-scenes tour of 
defining moments in recent global history. Bill Graham – Canada’s minister 
of foreign affairs and then its minister of defence in the tumultuous years 
following 9/11 – is an insightful and wryly humorous guide, steering readers 
through an astonishing array of national and international events, explaining 
important geopolitical relationships, and revealing the human side of global 
affairs through his deft portraits of world leaders.

An engaging storyteller, Graham offers personal reflections as well as a 
riveting account of his years in office. He recalls his fortunate childhood in 
Vancouver and reflects on his time working as an international lawyer in Paris, 
as a backbencher in Ottawa, and as a cabinet minister during the Chrétien-
Martin years. While his political career took him around the world, he remained 
a devoted champion of his constituents in his riding of Toronto Centre.

During his time as a member of Parliament, Graham was a passionate promoter 
of bilingualism and an early advocate for gay and lesbian rights. He is perhaps 
best known, though, for his role in keeping Canada out of the 2003 invasion of 
Iraq, for his work in rebuilding the Canadian Armed Forces, and for stepping up 
as interim leader of the Liberal Party following Paul Martin’s resignation.

Many of the issues tackled in The Call of the World remain as immediate as 
today’s headlines. Graham demystifies globalization, free trade, human rights, 
peacekeeping, and multilateralism. All the while, he offers a bold appraisal of 
Canada’s current role on the global stage and makes a case for why international 
law offers the best hope for a safer, more prosperous, and just world.   

BILL GRAHAM was elected five times as a member of Parliament for Toronto 
Centre (formerly Toronto Centre-Rosedale) and served as the chair of the 
House of Commons foreign affairs committee, minister of foreign affairs, 
minister of national defence, leader of the Official Opposition, and interim 
leader of the Liberal Party of Canada. Prior to his election to Parliament in 
1993, Graham practised law at Fasken & Calvin and subsequently taught 
international law at the University of Toronto, McGill University, and 
l’Université de Montréal. In 1985, the French government appointed him a 
chevalier de la légion d’honneur for his promotion of the French language in 
Canada. In 2014, he became a member of the Order of Canada in recognition 
of his contributions to Canadian politics. Born in Montreal and raised in 
Vancouver, Mr. Graham currently lives in Toronto.

MEMOIR

On Point Press
In celebration of spring and all things new, UBC Press is delighted to announce the launch of its trade imprint, 
On Point Press. 

Why “On Point”? The Press is located on the sea-swept promontory of Point Grey, Vancouver – and our promise 
is to publish sharp, authoritative, and thought-provoking works of non-fiction.

Why a new imprint? On Point Press will introduce a broad audience of readers to current thinking and new 
ideas about history, politics, Aboriginal studies, the environment, and the natural world, areas that have long 
reflected UBC Press’s stellar publishing reputation in the scholarly realm. On Point books will be intelligent and 
engaging, they will provoke discussion and reaction, they will enlighten and amuse. And they will set the bar for 
cutting-edge, quality non-fiction publishing in Canada.

a new imprint by UBC Press

order online  ubcpress.ca     1      

April 2016
496 pages, 6 x 9"
48 colour photos
978-0-7748-9000-7  HC $39.95
Autobiography, Political Memoir, International 
Relations, Politics
The C.D. Howe Series in Canadian Political History 
On Point Press



2      SPRING 2016

new releases

POLITICS

POLITICS

POLITICS

After years of dreams and negotiations, the 
territory of Nunavut was established on 
April 1, 1999. Made in Nunavut provides the 
first comprehensive account of the planning 
that led to this remarkable achievement. The 
authors, leading authorities on the politics 
of the Canadian Arctic, pay particular 
attention to the Government of Nunavut’s 
innovative organizational design – especially 
the decentralization of offices and functions 
(normally located in a capital) to communities 
across the territory. They explain how this new 
government was designed and implemented, and 
critically assess whether decentralization has 
delivered better government for Nunavut.

JACK HICKS is a social research consultant and a 
university and college lecturer. He has worked in 
a range of senior positions in Nunavut, and has 
written and presented widely about public policies 
across the circumpolar Arctic. He lives in Iqaluit, 
Nunavut. Graham White is a professor emeritus 
in the Department of Political Science at the 
University of Toronto. He is the author or editor of 
twelve previous books on Canadian Politics and is 
the English co-editor of the Canadian Journal of 
Political Science.

June 2016
400 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3104-8  PB $34.95
Politics, Canadian Government, Northern Studies
UBC Press

Made in Nunavut
An Experiment in Decentralized Government
Jack Hicks and Graham White

Every year, over 1.3 million people apply to visit, 
work, or settle in Canada and discover that their 
future rests in visa officers’ hands. How do these 
officers decide who gets in? Seeking answers 
to this question, Vic Satzewich gained access 
to eleven overseas visa offices to investigate 
how immigration officers determine who gets 
in, and who stays out. Contrary to popular 
opinion, individual bias rarely enters into their 
decisions. Instead, a combination of experience, 
organizational culture, and local knowledge 
shapes their decision to issue a visa or dig deeper 
into some people’s stories.

VIC SATZEWICH is a professor of Sociology 
at McMaster University and an expert on 
immigration issues. His most recent books are 
Racism in Canada and Race and Ethnicity in 
Canada (with Nikolaos LIodakis).

February 2016
306 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3025-6  PB $32.95
Politics, Immigration & Emigration
UBC Press

Points of Entry
How Canada's Immigration Officers Decide Who Gets in
Vic Satzewich

Canada’s style of politics has been changing. 
Ministers are kept on a short leash. MPs parrot the 
same catchphrases across the country. Journalists 
are shunned. Government information is hidden.  
Why has this happened? To get to the bottom 
of this, Alex Marland conducted over seventy 
interviews with political insiders, reviewed 
internal political files, and submitted dozens of 
access to information requests. He discovered that 
in the face of rapid changes in communication 
technology, the infusion of corporate marketing 
strategies instills a culture of centralized political 
control over government messages. At the core 
of the strategy is brand control; at stake is 
democracy as we know it.

ALEX MARLAND is an associate professor of 
political science and an associate dean of arts at 
Memorial University of Newfoundland. He is a 
leading researcher on political communication 
and marketing in Canada.

March 2016
432 pages, 6 x 9"
17 illustrations
978-0-7748-3203-8  HC $39.95
Politics, Political Communication, Media Studies, 
Canadian Government
Communication, Strategy, and Politics Series
UBC Press

Brand Command
Canadian Politics and Democracy in the Age of Message Control
Alex Marland



order online  ubcpress.ca     3      

new releases

ABORIGINAL STUDIES

HISTORY

HISTORY

Oil and gas companies now recognize that 
industrial projects can only succeed if Aboriginal 
communities are involved in decision-making 
processes. Where the Rivers Meet is an account 
of Sahtu Dene involvement in the environmental 
assessment of the Mackenzie Gas Project, a 
massive pipeline that, if completed, would 
have unprecedented effects on Aboriginal 
communities. The book reveals that while there 
has been some progress in establishing avenues 
for Dene participation in decision making, the 
ultimate assessment of such projects remains 
rooted in non-local beliefs about the nature of the 
environment, the commodification of land, and 
the inevitability of a hydrocarbon-based economy.

CARLY A. DOKIS is an assistant professor in 
the Department of Sociology and Anthropology 
at Nipissing University. She has worked with 
communities in northern Ontario and the 
Northwest Territories focussing on the social, 
economic, and political consequences of 
participatory environmental management.

February 2016
240 pages, 6 x 9"
6 b&w photos, 2 maps, 3 tables
978-0-7748-2846-8  PB $32.95
Resource Management, Aboriginal Studies, 
Environmental History
Nature | History | Society Series
UBC Press

Where the Rivers Meet
Pipelines, Participatory Resource Management, and Aboriginal-State Relations in the 
Northwest Territories
Carly A. Dokis

In the 1960s, a youthful and ambitious lesbian 
movement began taking shape in Canada. After 
decades of being pathologized, disparaged, or 
erased from public view, lesbians were ready 
to make a scene – both by calling attention 
to themselves and by creating places to come 
together and forge their own culture. Making 
a Scene tells this story, revisiting the spaces 
lesbians created across rural and urban 
Canada, from physical locations, such as bars, 
bookstores, and members’ clubs, to ephemeral 
sites, such as conferences, festivals, and protest 
marches. Enriched with interviews, this volume 
captures the exuberance and challenges of this 
transformational period.

LIZ MILWARD is an associate professor of women 
and gender studies at the University of Manitoba. 
Her previous book, Women in British Imperial 
Airspace, 1922-1937 won the Canadian Women’s 
Studies Association Annual Book Prize in 2010.

June 2016
280 pages, 6 x 9"
15 photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-3067-6  PB $32.95
Queer Studies, Women's Studies, Canadian History
Sexuality Studies Series
UBC Press

Making a Scene
Lesbians and Community across Canada, 1964-84
Liz Millward

Many Canadians believe their nation fell on the 
right side of history in harbouring escaped slaves 
from the United States. In fact, in the wake of 
the American Revolution, many Loyalist families 
brought slaves with them when they settled in the 
Maritime colonies of British North America. Once 
there, slaves used their traditions of survival, 
resistance, and kinship networks to negotiate 
their new reality. Harvey Amani Whitfield’s book, 
the first on slavery in the Maritimes, is a startling 
corrective to the enduring and triumphant 
narrative of Canada as a land of freedom at the 
end of the Underground Railroad.

HARVEY AMANI WHITFIELD is an associate 
professor of history at the University of Vermont. 
He is also the author of Blacks on the Border: 
The Black Refugees in British North America, 
1815-1860. 

February 2016
188 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3229-8  PB $29.95
Canadian History, Slavery, Black History
UBC Press

North to Bondage
Loyalist Slavery in the Maritimes
Harvey Amani Whitfield



4      SPRING 2016

new releases

GUIDEBOOKS/NATURE

GUIDEBOOKS/NATURE

POLITICS

Walking Washington’s History showcases the 
state’s engaging urban history through guided 
walks in ten major cities. Bentley uses narrated 
walks, maps, and historic photographs to 
reveal each city’s aspirations. Bentley begins in 
Vancouver, established as a fur trade emporium 
above the Columbia River, and ends with Bellevue, 
a bedroom community turned edge city. Readers 
crisscross the state, with walks through urban 
Olympia, Walla Walla, Tacoma, Seattle, Everett, 
Bellingham, Yakima, and Spokane. When readers 
pass through these cities, they will discover both 
the visible and invisible markers of Washington 
history underfoot.  

JUDY BENTLEY writes hiking guides, history, and 
biography and is emeritus faculty at South Seattle 
College. She is the author of Hiking Washington’s 
History and (with Lorraine McConaghy) Free Boy: 
A True Story of Slave and Master.

April 2016
216 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
29 b&w illustrations, 16 maps
978-0-295-99668-4  PB $22.95
Guidebooks, History
University of Washington Press

Walking Washington’s History
Ten Cities
Judy Bentley

The Pacific dunes provide a unique habitat 
for plants, animals, and insects, and anyone 
who walks along the coast will want to have 
this illustrated reference handy. This guide to 
exploring the dunes is detailed enough to be used 
by biologists and ecologists, and accessible enough 
to serve as a field guide for hikers and outdoor 
enthusiasts. A Naturalist’s Guide to the Hidden 
World of the Pacific Northwest Dunes belongs on 
every beach house bookshelf from California to 
Canada.

GEORGE POINAR received his PhD from Cornell 
with an emphasis in entomology, botany, plant 
pathology, and vertebrate zoology. He lives in 
Corvallis, Oregon.

June 2015
272 pages, 6 x 9"
652 colour photos
978-0-87071-854-0  PB $27.95
Nature, Guidebooks 
Oregon State University Press

A Naturalist's Guide to the Hidden World of Pacific Northwest Dunes
George Poinar Jr.

In probing the impact of Alberta’s powerful oil 
lobby on the health of democracy in the province, 
contributors to the volume engage with an ongoing 
discussion of the erosion of political liberalism in 
the West. In addition to examining energy policy 
and issues of government accountability in Alberta, 
they explore the ramifications of oil dependence 
in areas such as Aboriginal rights, environmental 
policy, labour law, women’s equity, urban social 
policy, and the arts. If, as they argue, reliance on 
oil has weakened democratic structures in Alberta, 
then what of Canada as whole, where the short-
term priorities of the oil industry continue to shape 
federal policy? 

MEENAL SHRIVASTAVA is an associate professor 
of political economy and global studies at 
Athabasca University. LORNA STEFANICK is 
a professor at Athabasca University where she 
serves as coordinator for the Governance, Law, 
and Management program.

November 2015
440 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-771990-29-5  PB $37.95
Politics, Political Economy, Environmental 
Politics, Resource Management
Athabasca University Press

Alberta Oil and the Decline of Democracy in Canada
Edited by Meenal Shrivastava and Lorna Stefanick



order online  ubcpress.ca     5      

new releases
NATURE

NATURE

EXPLORATION

When English naturalist Joseph Banks accompanied 
Captain James Cook on his historic mission into 
the Pacific, the Endeavour voyage of 1768–71, he 
took with him a team of collectors and illustrators. 
They returned with artifacts and specimens of 
stunning birds, fish, and other animals as well 
as thousands of plants. They also brought back 
remarkable landscape and figure drawings of the 
peoples encountered on the voyage, along with the 
first detailed maps of these lands. In this stunning 
book, original voyage specimens are shown together 
with illustrations and descriptions of them, many of 
which have never been published before.

February 2016
224 pages, 9.5 x 11.5"
150 colour illustrations
978-0-295-99811-4  HC $55.00
History, Exploration, Nature 
University of Washington Press

Endeavouring Banks
Exploring Collections from the Endeavour Voyage, 1768-1771
Neil Chambers, with Sir David Attenborough, John Gascoigne, Jeremy Coote, Andrew Cook, 
and Anna Agnarsdottir

In atmospheric science, a boundary layer is the air 
layer where the ground comes into contact with 
the air, where daily fluctuations in temperature 
and moisture are transferred to or from the 
surface of the earth. This boundary layer teems 
with lichens, mosses, ferns, fungi, and diminutive 
plants. It’s a universe in miniature, an unexplored 
territory that author Kem Luther calls the stegnon, 
the terrestrial equivalent of oceanic plankton. 
In Boundary Layer, Luther takes a voyage of 
discovery through the stegnon, exploring the life 
forms that thrive there and introducing readers to 
the scientists who study them.

Naturalist and writer KEM LUTHER is the author 
of Cottonwood Roots and The Next Generation 
Gap. He lives on Vancouver Island.

May 2016
140 pages, 6 x 9"
36 b&w illustrations
978-0-87071-844-1  PB $22.95
Nature Writing, Environmental Studies 
Oregon State University Press

Boundary Layer
Kem Luther

This anthology –� which includes work by Sandra 
Alcosser, Alison Hawthorne Deming, Jane 
Hirshfield, Linda Hogan, Freeman House, Robin 
Wall Kimmerer, Kathleen Dean Moore, Robert 
Michael Pyle, Pattiann Rogers, and Scott Russell 
Sanders – grows out of the work of the Long-Term 
Ecological Reflections program and showcases 
the insights of the program’s thoughtful and 
important encounters among writers, scientists, 
and place. These vivid essays, poems, and field 
notes convey a landscape of moss-draped trees, 
patchwork clear-cuts, stream-swept gravel 
bars, and hillsides scoured by fire. They also 
bring forward the ambiguities and paradoxes of 
conflicting human values and their implications 
for the ecosystem.  

NATHANIEL BRODIE is a freelance writer. 
CHARLES GOODRICH is a poet and director of 
the Spring Creek Project for Ideas, Nature, and 
the Written Word at Oregon State University. 
FREDERICK J. SWANSON is a research geologist 
emeritus at Pacific Northwest Research Station, 
US Forest Service.

March 2016
160 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
14 b&w illustrations, 2 maps
978-0-295-99545-8  HC $34.95
Nature Writing, Environmental Studies
University of Washington Press

Forest Under Story
Creative Inquiry in an Old-Growth Forest
Edited by Nathaniel Brodie, Charles Goodrich, and Frederick J. Swanson



6      SPRING 2016

new releases

MEMOIR

MEMOIR

MEMOIR

In 1976, at the age of twenty-three, Farideh Goldin 
left Iran in search of her imagined America. 
Meanwhile, the political unrest in Iran intensified 
and in 1979, Farideh’s family was forced to flee 
Iran on the last El-Al flight to Tel Aviv. Farideh's 
father was a well-respected son of the chief rabbi 
and dayan of the Jews of Shiraz. During his last visit 
to the US in 2006, he handed Farideh his memoir 
chronicalling  his life after exile: the confiscation 
of his passport when he returned to Iran for his 
belongings, the years of loneliness as he struggled 
against a hostile bureaucracy to return to his wife 
and family in Israel, and the eventual loss of the 
poultry farm that had supported his family. Leaving 
Iran knits together Farideh's father's story of 
dislocation and loss with her own experience as an 
Iranian Jew in a newly adopted home. 

Born in Shiraz, Iran to a family of dayanim, 
FARIDEH GOLDIN now lives in Virginia and is 
the director of the Institute for Jewish Studies 
and Interfaith Understanding at Old Dominion 
University. Her first memoir, Wedding Song: 
Memoirs of an Iranian Jewish Woman was 
published in 2003.

November 2015
320 pages, 5 x 8"
10 b&w photos
978-1-771991-37-7  PB $22.95
Memoirs, Religion, Immigration & Emigration
Our Lives: Diary, Memoir, and Letters Series
Athabasca University Press

Leaving Iran
Between Migration and Exile
Farideh Goldin

Albatross live long. They spend the majority of 
their years airborne, gliding across vast oceans. 
In nesting season, they rack up inconceivable 
mileage to feed their chicks waiting on the islands 
of the Hawaiian archipelago. When Hob Osterlund 
happened upon a few courting albatross in Kauai 
in 1979, she embarked on a personal journey 
that introduced her to the Hawaiian concept of 
'amakua – spiritual ancestors who occupy the 
physical forms of animals. This is the story of 
how the albatross – or Mōlī – guided Hob on her 
journey, back to the origin of a bargain she struck 
as a child.

HOB OSTERLUND is an award-winning writer 
and photographer whose work has appeared 
in National Geographic Explorer, The New 
York Times, Nature, and more. She lives on the 
Hawaiian island of Kauai.

May 2015
208 pages, 6 x 9"
22 b&w photos, 1 map
978-0-87071-848-9  PB $22.95
Memoirs, Nature
Oregon State University Press

Holy Mōlī
Albatross and Other Ancestors
Hob Osterlund

Frank Soos’s meditations move from fly-fishing 
in dangerously swift Alaska rivers to memories of 
the liars and dirty-joke tellers of his small-town 
Virginia childhood, revealing insights in new 
encounters and old preoccupations. Even from 
upside-down in his recently flipped truck, Frank 
Soos reveals himself to be a ruminative, grappling 
with the limitations of language to express the 
human condition. Moving quickly – skiing in the 
dark or taking long summer bike rides on Alaska 
highways – Soos combines an active physical 
life with a dark and difficult interior existence, 
wrestling the full span of “thinking and doing” 
onto the page with surprising lightness.

FRANK SOOS is the Alaska State Writer Laureate, 
2015–2016. He taught writing at the University 
of Alaska, Fairbanks, from 1986 until 2004. His 
publications include Double Moon: Constructions 
and Conversations (with Margo Klass), Bamboo Fly 
Rod Suite (essays), and Unified Field Theory (stories).

June 2016
220 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-0-29599-840-4  HC $32.95
Memoirs, Travel
University of Washington Press

Unpleasantries
Considerations of Difficult Questions
Frank Soos



order online  ubcpress.ca     7      

new releases
MEMOIR

MEMOIR/HISTORY

HISTORY

Boxing was popular in the American West 
long before Las Vegas became its epicenter. 
However, not everyone in the region was a fan. 
Counterpunch examines how the sport’s meteoric 
rise in popularity in the West ran concurrently 
with a growing backlash among Progressive Era 
social reformers who saw boxing as barbaric. 
These tensions created a morality war that 
pitted state officials against federal regulators, 
boxing promoters against social reformers, and 
fans against religious groups. Frisbee focuses 
on several legendary heavyweight prizefights 
of the period to explain why western geography, 
economy, and culture ultimately helped the 
sport’s supporters defeat its detractors.

MEG FRISBEE is assistant professor of history at 
Metropolitan State University of Denver.

May 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
23 b&w illustrations
978-0-295-99546-5  HC $45.00
Sports History 
University of Washington Press

Counterpunch
The Cultural Battles over Heavyweight Prizefighting in the American West
Meg Frisbee

George E. Boulter begun teaching along the Yukon 
River in 1905 and by 1910 had been promoted to 
superintendent of schools for the Upper Yukon 
District. In 1907, Alice Green left a comfortable 
family life in New Orleans to answer the “call to 
serve” in the Episcopal mission boarding schools for 
Native children at Anvik and Nenana. The Teacher 
and the Superintendent collects Boulter’s letters 
and Green’s diary, portraying their vivid, first-
hand impressions that also bespeak the earnest but 
paternalistic beliefs of those who lived and worked 
in these immensely isolated regions. It also provides 
us with an invaluable account of the daily conflicts 
that occurred between church and government 
and of the many injustices suffered by the Native 
population in the face of the misguided efforts of 
both institutions.

BARBARA GRIGOR-TAYLOR, of Cavendish Rare 
Books, London, has presented papers and lectures 
on topics ranging from Western writings on 
China to eighteenth century Russian explorations. 
GEORGE E. BOULTER II was born in Alaska and 
later lived in California before embarking in 1942 
on a career in the US Merchant Marines.

December 2015
426 pages, 6.5 x 9.5"
60 b&w photos, 1 map
978-1-927356-50-0  PB $39.95
History, Memoir, Northern Studies
Athabasca University Press

The Teacher and the Superintendent
Native Schooling in the Alaskan Interior, 1904-1918
Compiled and annotated by George E. Boulter II and Barbara Grigor-Taylor

Originally published in 1993, Worlds Ago is about 
the world that shaped renowned historian and 
political commentator Walter Laqueur. In pre-war 
Germany, he witnessed the rise of the Nazi party. 
As a young man, he worked as an agricultural 
laborer on a kibbutz in Palestine. He became a 
journalist and writer, and came to know many of 
the leading figures involved in the establishment 
of the State of Israel. This volume tells his story 
up until 1948, when he was working as a reporter 
in Jerusalem. Laqueur went on to become one of 
the leading historians of the Weimar period in 
Germany.

WALTER LAQUEUR was director of the Wiener 
Library and the Institute of Contemporary 
History in London. He was founder and editor of 
the Journal of Contemporary History. Laqueur 
taught at Harvard, the University of Chicago, 
Johns Hopkins, and Tel Aviv University. His 
last academic position was as a professor at 
Georgetown.

February 2016
283 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-4128-6275-2  PB $39.95
Memoirs, History
Transaction Publishers

Worlds Ago
A Memoir of My Journeying Years 
With a new preface and conclusion by the author
Walter Laqueur



8      SPRING 2016

new releases

ENVIRONMENT

ENVIRONMENT

HEALTH

To most, the collapse of modern civilization is the 
stuff of fiction. Yet science confirms that due to 
misuse of technology and environmental abuse, 
our world is in grave danger of ruin. The Union of 
Concerned Scientists prophesized, in their World 
Scientists’ Warning, that humanity is not going 
any further – our journey will be over in the near 
future. Ayres is committed to preventing that and 
argues that the most critical task for survival is to 
disengage from our tech thrall. Rather, we need to  
shift to a conscious management of our evolution 
where we use technology to enhance our evolved 
skills and strengths rather than erode or supplant 
them.

ED AYRES is the former editor of World Watch 
magazine, one of the first periodicals to focus 
on the emerging challenges of environmental 
degradation and destabilized climate.

June 2016
221 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-4128-6323-0  PB $26.95
Environment, Sociology, Climate Change, 
Technology
Transaction Publishers

Defying Dystopia
Going on with the Human Journey after Technology Fails Us
Ed Ayres

Cities are the world’s future. Today, more than half of 
the global population – 3.7 billion people – are urban 
dwellers and that number is expected to double 
by 2050. Will we invest in the physical and social 
infrastructure necessary for livable, equitable, and 
sustainable cities?  In the latest edition of State of the 
World, the flagship publication of the Worldwatch 
Institute, experts from around the globe examine 
the core principles of sustainable urbanism and 
profile cities that are putting them into practice. 
Issues examined range from the nitty-gritty of 
handling waste and developing public transportation 
to civic participation and navigating dysfunctional 
government. The result is a snapshot of cities 
today and a vision for global urban sustainability 
tomorrow.     

Founded in 1974 by farmer and economist Lester 
Brown, WORLDWATCH was the first independent 
research institute devoted to the analysis of global 
environmental concerns. Worldwatch quickly 
became recognized by opinion leaders around 
the world for its accessible, fact-based analysis of 
critical global issues. Today, Worldwatch develops 
innovative solutions to intractable problems, 
emphasizing a blend of government leadership, 
private sector enterprise, and citizen action that 
can make a sustainable future a reality.

May 2016
300 pages, 7 x 9.25"
978-1-61091-755-1  PB $27.95
Environmental Policy, Climate Change, 
Sustainability
Island Press

State of the World 2016
Can a City be Sustainable?
The Worldwatch Institute

Modern Poisons bridges the gap between 
traditional toxicology textbooks and journal 
articles on cutting-edge science. This accessible 
text explains basic principles in plain language 
while illuminating the most important issues 
in contemporary toxicology. Kolok begins by 
exploring age-old precepts such as the dose-
response relationship and goes on to show 
exactly how chemicals enter the body and elicit 
their toxic effect. Kolok then traces toxicology’s 
development, from studies of endocrine-
disrupting chemicals in toiletries to the emerging 
science on prions and epigenetics. Whether 
studying toxicology itself, public health, or 
environmental science, readers will develop a core 
understanding of – and curiosity about – this fast-
changing field.

ALAN KOLOK is the director of the Aquatic 
Toxicology Laboratory, interim director at the 
Center for Environmental Health and Toxicology, 
and a professor of biology at the University of 
Nebraska at Omaha. He is the editor of the journal 
Environmental Toxicology and Chemistry.

May 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-61091-382-9  PB $25.00
Science & Technology, Health
Island Press

Modern Poisons
A Brief Introduction to Contemporary Toxicology
Alan Kolok



order online  ubcpress.ca     9      

new releases

MENTAL HEALTH

TECHNOLOGY

BUSINESS

This documentary-style graphic novel follows two 
ex-military personnel as they cope with post-
traumatic stress disorder (PTSD) in civilian life. 
Always on the lookout for fast exit routes in coffee 
shops and struggling to connect emotionally with 
family members, they share their experiences, 
and how they managed to live with their illness. 
Honest and informative, it will reach out to 
anyone who has been affected by PTSD.

SAMUEL C. WILLIAMS is an illustrator and comic 
artist based in Harrogate, UK.

May 2016
32 pages, 7 x9 "
full-colour illustrations throughout
978-1-84819-295-9  PB $14.95
Mental Health, Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder, 
Graphic Novels
Singing Dragon

At War with Yourself
A Comic about Post-Traumatic Stress and the Military
Samuel C. Williams

This is the complete and authoritative guide to 
the practicalities of using hidden cameras to 
expose abuse or wrongdoing. Secret filming is no 
longer the preserve of specialists, professional 
journalists, and private investigators. Drawing 
on the author’s own experience producing 
undercover documentaries and wearing secret 
cameras, this book explains covert recording 
for the general public, including specific advice 
for filming using a phone or covert camera, the 
legal and ethical issues to consider, and what to 
do with any evidence recorded. It also looks to the 
future of covert filming and the implications of 
technological advances, such as drone cameras.

JOE PLOMIN, one of the most experienced 
producers of covert television documentaries, 
has managed some of Britain's most high profile 
undercover investigations, including into the 
abuse of people with learning disabilities at 
Winterbourne View private hospital.

March 2016
224 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84905-643-4  PB $23.95
Technology & Society, Criminology
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Hidden Cameras
Everything You Need to Know About Covert Recording, Undercover Cameras and Secret 
Filming
Joe Plomin

Successful Management in the Digital Age 
examines key factors for success in today’s 
business environment: finding markets, 
achieving a suitable market share, remaining 
vigilant for new trends and changes, exercising 
control, and overcoming obstacles. The business 
world continues to constantly change with the 
advent of new technology. While acknowledging 
the benefits of these technological advances, 
Harte warns against a dependency on them 
which can prove to be a detrimental crutch. He 
emphasizes the importance of knowledgeable 
marketing and creative management.

JOHN HARTE is a professor at the University of 
California, Berkeley and former director general 
of the Canadian Institute of Marketing. He worked 
in South Africa for J. Walter Thompson, the global 
advertising and marketing agency, and was the 
vice-president of marketing for General Electric.

April 2016
288 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-4128-6324-7  PB $32.95
Business, Technology, Management
Transaction Publishers

Successful Management in the Digital Age
John Harte



10      SPRING 2016

new releases

HEALTH & WELL-BEING

MENTAL HEALTH

MENTAL HEALTH

Kate Swaffer was just forty-nine years old when 
she was diagnosed with a form of younger onset 
dementia. In this book, she offers an all-too-
rare first-hand insight into that experience. 
Kate describes vividly her experiences of living 
with dementia, exploring the effects of memory 
difficulties, loss of independence, leaving long-
term employment, the impact on her teenage 
sons, and the enormous impact of the dementia 
diagnosis on her sense of self. Never shying away 
from difficult issues, she tackles head-on stigma, 
inadequacies in care and support, and the media’s 
role in perpetuating myths about dementia, 
suggesting ways in which we can include and 
empower people with the diagnosis. 

KATE SWAFFER works as an advocate and activist 
for dementia and aged care, has published many 
articles and a book of poetry, and has presented 
internationally on dementia. She is a co-founder 
and co-chair of Dementia Alliance International, 
chair of Alzheimer's Australia Dementia Advisory 
Committee, and a co-chair of the Consumers 
Dementia Research Network. 

January 2016
304 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84905-608-3  PB $24.95
Dementia, Memoir, Health & Well-Being
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

What the Hell Happened to My Brain?
Kate Swaffer

Frank and full of gentle humour, Terian Koscik’s 
graphic memoir shares her experiences of living with 
anxiety, finding the courage to see a therapist, and 
learning more than she could have imagined. Even in 
childhood, anxious thoughts would seep into Terian’s 
day. Yet she never thought that getting professional 
help was for her, simply concluding that her problems 
weren't “real” problems. But when her anxiety 
finally became overwhelming, she knew it was time 
to see a therapist. To her surprise, Terian learned 
endless coping techniques through her therapy 
sessions. She shares how mindfulness strategies 
helped her and how “I” statements encouraged her to 
express feelings more openly. But perhaps the most 
important thing she learned was that there really is 
no right way to feel.

TERIAN KOSCIK has been a reader of comics, 
a creator of comics, and an anxious person for 
almost as long as she can remember. Most of her 
work is autobiographical in nature and deals with 
finding humor in feelings of loneliness, anxiety, 
and depression.

October 2015
32 pages, 7 x 9"
full-colour illustrations throughout
978-1-84819-284-3  PB $13.95
Mental Health, Anxiety, Graphic Novels 
Singing Dragon

When Anxiety Attacks
Terian Koscik

What is trauma? How does it change the way our 
brains work? And how can we overcome it? When 
something traumatic happens to us, we dissociate 
and our bodies shut down their normal processes. 
This unique comic explains the strange nature 
of trauma and how it confuses the brain and 
affects the body. With wonderful artwork, cat and 
mouse metaphors, essential scientific facts, and 
a healthy dose of wit, the narrator reveals how 
trauma resolution involves changing the body’s 
physiology. This book also describes techniques 
that can achieve this, including Trauma Releasing 
Exercises that allow the body to shake away 
tension, safely releasing the deep muscular 
patterns of stress and trauma.

STEVE HAINES has been working in healthcare 
for over twenty-five years and as a bodyworker 
since 1998. He has studied Yoga, Shiatsu, 
Biodynamic Craniosacral Therapy, and Trauma 
Releasing Exercises (TRE). He is a UK registered 
Chiropractor and teaches TRE and Cranial work 
all over the world. Steve lives and works between 
London and Geneva. 

January 2016
32 pages, 7 x 9"
full-colour illustrations throughout
978-1-84819-293-5  PB $13.95
Menal Health, Trauma, Graphic Novels 
Singing Dragon

Trauma is Really Strange
Steve Haines; Art by Sophie Standing



order online  ubcpress.ca     11      

new releases
HEALTH & WELL-BEING

HEALTH & WELL-BEING

HEALTH & WELL-BEING

This guide to living well through the seasons of 
the year reveals how the Five Elements, which 
embrace body, mind, and spirit, change focus 
through the year. The author offers a model for 
living in harmony with the world by responding 
to the Elements of each season through nutrition, 
activity, and mindset.

JOHN KIRKWOOD has been living, playing, and 
working with the Five Elements for thirty years, 
and is now a practitioner and teacher of Five 
Element Acupressure.

April 2016
336 pages, 7 x 10"
49 b&w figures, 14 b&w tables
978-1-84819-301-7  PB $34.95
Complementary & Alternative Health 
Singing Dragon

The Way of the Five Seasons
John Kirkwood

With practical hints and tips for relieving the 
symptoms of menopause, this book gives an 
honest account of the pros and cons of hormone 
replacement therapy (HRT), bioidentical HRT, and 
alternative therapies based on research evidence. 
It is the essential guide for navigating your way 
through the barrage of information and options to 
find the best approach for you.

MEGAN A. ARROLL is a chartered psychologist and 
scientist with a keen interest in women's health. 
LIZ EFIONG has a degree in nutritional therapy 
and has worked as a researcher and writer.

July 2016
256 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84819-274-4  PB $23.95
Complementary & Alternative Health 
Singing Dragon

The Menopause Maze
The Complete Guide to Conventional, Complementary and Self-Help Options
Megan A. Arroll and Liz Efiong

Decreased libido is a common effect of cancer 
treatment, but it can be awkward to talk about 
and it is often brushed under the carpet. Elizabeth 
Shefrin doesn't shy away from this most intimate 
of topics, and in this embroidered comic she 
shares with gentle humour how her husband’s 
cancer treatment affected their sex life.

ELIZABETH SHEFRIN is a textile artist and 
illustrator. Her husband has been through 
treatment for prostate cancer and this comic is 
based on their experiences. Elizabeth lives on 
Gabriola Island, British Columbia.

April 2016
32 pages, 7 x 9"
60 b&w embroidered illustrations
978-1-84819-289-8  PB $13.95
Health & Well-Being, Sexual Health, Memoir
Singing Dragon

The Embroidered Cancer Comic
Sima Elizabeth Shefrin



12      SPRING 2016

new releases

CHILDREN'S FICTION

CHILDREN'S FICTION

COLOURING BOOK

Frankie is worried. He’s worried about his new 
school, he’s worried about making friends, and 
he’s worried about the bully boys that wait for him 
on the corner. But most of all, he’s worried about 
what might happen if he steps on the cracks in the 
pavement. Then Frankie learns about his foibles, 
the pesky little creatures that whisper worries 
in his ear. They are bullies, just like the boys on 
the corner. But with a big grin on his face and a 
little help from his brand new friend, Frankie 
discovers that he can learn to ignore his foibles ... 
and eventually escape his worries for good! This 
beautifully illustrated story will appeal to any 
child who worries, especially those with OCD and 
anxiety. Emphasising that we all have worries, 
it is a great way for parents and professionals to 
approach the topic sensitively.

KATH GRIMSHAW is a writer, illustrator, and 
children's book designer. She has Obsessive 
Compulsive Disorder and, as a child, she struggled 
to understand why she felt the way she did, which 
inspired her to write this story. Kath studied 
Human Sciences at Oxford University before 
pursuing a career in children's book publishing. 

November 2015
32 pages, 6 x 9"
18 full-colour illustrations
978-1-84905-695-3  HC $18.95
Children's Fiction Ages 7+, Mental Health 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Frankie's Foibles
A Story About a Boy Who Worries
Kath Grimshaw

Astie has always been different. Her twelfth 
birthday is looming and she still has not decided on 
her thesis. All the Learners at the Hub picked theirs 
years ago. On the verge of being diagnosed with 
Social Syndrome, she stumbles upon Danny, who 
has landed in a forbidden flight machine. To protect 
him, Astie persuades her cousin Jakob to tamper 
with the Overseer’s memory. On the run from 
the Monitors together, Astie calls on her unique 
qualities to forge a friendship with the stranger 
and discover his reason for coming to the island. 
What she finds will shake the foundations of the 
place she calls home. Set on a secretive island utopia 
where science and logic rule, this intriguing novel 
explores and celebrates differences in people from 
an alternative perspective. 

KATHY HOOPMANN is the best-selling author 
of All Cats have Asperger Syndrome, Inside 
Asperger's Looking Out, and The Asperger 
Adventure series. She has won and been 
shortlisted for many literary awards including the 
CBCA Australia, a Silver Nautilus Award, and an 
IPPY gold medal. J.S. KISS works as a book coach 
and editor. She has won and been nominated 
or shortlisted for a number of literary awards, 
including the In Our Own Words competition, the 
Bridport Prize, and the Sceptre Writing Prize.

January 2016
224 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84905-658-8  HC $19.95
Children's Fiction Ages 8-13, Asperger Syndrome
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Elemental Island
Kathy Hoopmann and J.S. Kiss

Enter a world of order, detail, and precision 
through every page of this extraordinary 
colouring book. Providing a mesmerizing 
snapshot into the creative world of autism 
through the mind of Peter Myers, an artist with 
Asperger’s Syndrome, the book includes an 
introduction by the artist along with a collection 
of pen and ink illustrations ready to be brought to 
life. Letting his imagination inspire his creativity, 
Peter’s artwork captures perfectly his constantly 
changing and shifting ideas, down to the very 
last millimetre. Add your personal stamp to these 
beautifully complex drawings and let your own 
exacting nature express itself.

PETER MYERS is an artist whose work has 
appeared in exhibitions all over the world and 
has been made into postcards, posters, and mugs. 
Peter has Asperger's Syndrome and lives in York, 
UK. 

January 2016
96 pages, 8 x 11.5"
hand drawn illustrations throughout
978-1-78592-009-7  PB $18.95
Colouring Book, Asperger Syndrome, Art
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Artistic Autistic Colouring Book
Precision Colouring for the Creative Obsessive
Peter Myers



order online  ubcpress.ca     13      

new releases

POETRY

CHILDREN'S FICTION

CHILDREN'S HEALTH

Evocative, haunting, and ultimately hopeful, 
Karenne Wood’s poetry collection Weaving 
the Boundary explores personal and collective 
memories and contemporary Indigenous realities 
through lenses of human loss, desire, violence, 
and love. Political yet universal, Wood tells of 
love and betrayal, loss and forgiveness. Wood 
intertwines important and otherwise untold 
stories and histories with a heightened sense 
of awareness of Indigenous peoples’ issues and 
present realities. Moving from elegy to evocations 
of hope and desire, the poems call for respect 
toward Mother Earth and feminine sensibility. 

KARENNE WOOD holds an MFA in poetry from 
George Mason University and a PhD in linguistic 
anthropology from the University of Virginia. 
She is an enrolled member of the Monacan Indian 
Nation and has served on the Monacan Tribal 
Council for many years. She directs the Virginia 
Indian Programs at the Virginia Foundation for 
the Humanities.

March 2016
96 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-8165-3257-5  PB $19.95
Poetry, Aboriginal Studies
Sun Tracks Series
University of Arizona Press

Weaving the Boundary
Karenne Wood

On a visit to his uncle’s ranch in eastern Oregon, 
Ricky Zamora brings his curiosity and love of 
map-making to the arid landscapes east of the 
Cascades Mountains. He arrives during a wild 
thunderstorm, and watches his family and their 
neighbors scramble to deal with a wildfire that 
grew from a spark of lightning. Joined by his 
friend Ellie, he sees how plants, animals, and 
people adjust to life with wildfires. Designed for 
upper elementary kids, this sequel to the award-
winning Ellie’s Log is based on actual historical, 
physical, and ecological data about the region. 

JUDITH LI is a retired associate professor in the 
Department of Fisheries and Wildlife at Oregon 
State University. M.L. HERRING is an associate 
professor at Oregon State University in Corvallis.

April 2015
128 pages, 7 x 9.5"
colour & b&w illustrations
978-0-87071-842-7  PB $19.95
Children's Fiction (upper elementary), Nature 
Oregon State University Press

Ricky’s Atlas
Mapping a Land on Fire
Judith L. Li; Illustrations by M. L. Herring

The depression gremlin loves it when you feel 
down. As he feeds on your depression he gets 
bigger, and as he gets bigger your mood gets lower. 
Part of an award-winning series, this workbook 
is full of simple exercises that will help young 
people aged ten and up to understand depression, 
manage periods of low mood, and starve their 
depression gremlin.

KATE COLLINS-DONNELLY is the author of 
several inspirational workbooks for children 
including Starving the Anger Gremlin, Starving 
the Anxiety Gremlin, and Banish Your Self-Esteem 
Thief.

June 2016
176 pages, 6.5 x 9.5"
978-1-84905-693-9  PB $22.95
Children's Workbooks Ages 10+, Mental Health, 
Depression 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Starving the Depression Gremlin
A Cognitive Behavioural Therapy Workbook on Managing Depression for Young People
Kate Collins-Donnelly



14      SPRING 2016

new & noteworthy

Cleaner, Greener, Healthier
A Prescription for Stronger Canadian 
Environmental Laws and Policies
David Boyd
David R. Boyd prescribes a powerful policy 
antidote to the environmental hazards 
threatening the health of Canadians.

September 2015
412 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3047-8  PB $34.95
Environmental Policy, Public Health, 
Environmental Law
Law and Society Series
UBC Press

Big Tent Politics
The Liberal Party’s Long Mastery of 
Canada’s Public Life
R. Kenneth Carty
A masterful account of the Liberal Party’s 
long domination of Canadian politics.

September 2015
176 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2999-1  HC $29.95
Canadian Federal Politics, Canadian 
Political History
Brenda and David McLean Canadian Studies 
Series
UBC Press

Behind the Curve
Science and the Politics of Global 
Warming
Joshua P. Howe; Foreword by William 
Cronon
April 2015
312 pages, 6 x 9"
19 illustrations
978-0-295-99560-1  PB $27.95
Climate Change, Science & Technology
University of Washington Press

How to Succeed at University 
(and Get a Great Job!)
Mastering the Critical Skills You Need 
for School, Work, and Life
Thomas R. Klassen and John A. Dwyer
A practical, easy-to-read guide for success 
at university and beyond.

August 2015
224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3898-6  PB $19.95
Post-Secondary Education
On Campus by UBC Press

Planning Toronto
The Planners, The Plans, Their Legacies, 
1940-80
Richard White
Planning Toronto is a comprehensive and 
lively exploration of how Toronto’s postwar 
plans came to be, who devised them, and 
how they shaped the city.

December 2015
432 pages, 8 x 10"
56 b&w photos, 74 maps and drawings
978-0-7748-2935-9  HC $50.00
Urban Studies & Planning, Canadian 
History
UBC Press

From Treaty Peoples to Treaty 
Nation
A Road Map for All Canadians
Greg Poelzer and Ken S. Coates
This book is a realistic but refreshingly 
optimistic look at how Canada can adjust 
to the rights and aspirations of Aboriginal 
peoples and, in the process, ensure a better 
future for all Canadians.

October 2015
366 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3087-4  HC $34.95
Aboriginal Studies, Politics
UBC Press

NEW IN 
PAPERBACK



order online  ubcpress.ca     15      

new & noteworthy

Symbolic Immortality
The Tlingit Potlatch of the Nineteenth 
Century, Second Edition
Sergei Kan
Decades after its original publication, 
this book retains its status as the most 
comprehensive analysis of the mortuary 
practices of any Indigenous culture of the 
Northwest Coast.

December 2015
416 pages, 6 x 9"
18 illustrations, 1 map
978-0-295-99489-5  PB $45.00
Anthropology, Aboriginal Studies, History
University of Washington Press

In the Spirit of the Ancestors
Contemporary Northwest Coast Art at 
the Burke Museum
Edited by Robin K. Wright and Kathryn 
Bunn-Marcuse
Celebrates the vitality of contemporary 
Pacific Northwest Coast art by showcasing 
a selection of objects from the Burke 
Museum’s collection of more than 2,400 
late-twentieth- and early-twenty-first-
century Native American works.

July 2015
168 pages, 10 x 10"
150 colour illustrations
978-0-295-99521-2  PB $40.00
Aboriginal Art, Art History
University of Washington Press

Garyou Tensei
108 Japanese Tattoo Sleeve Designs 
by Yushi ‘Horikichi’ Takei
Yushi ‘Horikicki’ Takei
Contains a series of 108 hand-painted, 
traditional Japanese kaina, Japanese short-
sleeve tattoo designs applied to the upper 
left and right arms, all by young tattoo 
artist Yushi ‘Horikichi’ Takei.

August 2015
120 pages, 10.5 x 15"
108 illustrations
978-9-491-39407-2  HC $165.00
Body Art, Tattoos
Amsterdam Tattoo Museum

Earth and Mars
A Reflection
Stephen E. Strom and Bradford A. Smith
This stunning book relates in pictures and 
words the hauntingly similar life story 
of two planets: each shaped by volcanic 
activity, wind, and water; but only one home 
to life.

October 2015
168 pages, 9 x 9"
117 colour photos
978-0-8165-0038-3  PB $27.95
Photography, Science & Technology
University of Arizona Press

Human Spaceflight
From Mars to the Stars
Louis Friedman
Human Spaceflight lays out a provocative 
future for human space travel.

November 2015
176 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-8165-3146-2  PB $27.95
Science & Technology 
University of Arizona Press

Shaping the Public Good
Women Making History in the Pacific 
Northwest
Sue Armitage
Armitage’s account explores the varied 
ways in which, beginning in the earliest 
times and continuing to the present, women 
of all races and ethnicities have made the 
history of the Pacific Northwest. 

October 2015
352 pages, 6 x 9"
b&w photos and illustrations throughout
978-0-87071-816-8  PB $25.95
Women's Studies, History
Oregon State University Press

NEW

NEW NEW

NEW



16      SPRING 2016

new & noteworthy

Familiar and Foreign
Identity in Iranian Film and Literature
Edited by Manijeh Mannani and 
Veronica Thompson
September 2015
272 pages, 6 x 9"
12 b&w illustrations
978-1-927356-86-9  PB $39.95
Media Studies, Film, Literature
Athabasca University Press

The Forgiveness Project
Stories for a Vengeful Age
Marina Cantacuzino
Stories of forgiveness and reconciliation.

February 2016
224 pages, 6 x 8"
40 b&w photographs
978-1-78592-000-4  PB $16.95
Sociology
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Roads Were Not Built for Cars
How Cyclists Were the First to Push 
for Good Roads and Became the 
Pioneers of Motoring
Carlton Reid
Roads Were Not Built for Cars tells the real 
story of the history of our roads, putting 
cyclists center stage again.

May 2015
340 pages, 8 x 10"
135 b&w and 16 colour illustrations
978-1-61091-689-9  PB $35.00
Urban Studies & Planning, Transportation
Island Press

Horihide
Celebrating the Life and Work of 
Kazuo Oguri
Yushi ‘Horikichi’ Takei
This book is a treasure for true Horihide 
fans and anyone interested in Japanese art 
and tattooing in general.

August 2015
128 pages, 9.75 x 12.75"
208 illustrations
978-9-491-39408-9  HC $110.00
Body Art, Tattoos, Art History
Amsterdam Tattoo Museum

The Mingins Photo Collection
1288 Pictures of Early Western 
Tattooing from the Henk Schiffmacher 
Collection
Henk Schiffmacher and Arlette 
Kouwenhoven
Mingins’s scrapbooks convey a beautiful 
overview of the world of tattoos and 
attitudes toward them during the first half 
of the 20th century.

August 2015
320 pages, 8.5 x 12.75"
b&w photos throughout
978-9-491-39401-0  HC $65.00
Body Art, Tattoos, Art History
Amsterdam Tattoo Museum

Time and Place Are Nonsense
The Films of Seijun Suzuki
Tom Vick
Analyzes film director Seijun Suzuki’s 
career in light of the cultural and political 
turmoil of post-World War II Japan.

November 2015
192 pages, 6 x 8"
126 illustrations, 52 in colour
978-0-934-68633-4  PB $34.95
Media Studies, Film
University of Washington Press

NEW NEW NEW

NEW NEW IN 
PAPERBACK



order online  ubcpress.ca     17      

new & noteworthy

Daoist Nei Gong for Women
The Art of the Lotus and the Moon
Roni Edlund and Damo Mitchell
A specific practice of Nei Gong which works 
to the unique strengths and challenges of 
the female energy system.

May 2016
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84819-297-3  PB $29.95
Alternative Health
Singing Dragon

Sex, Drugs and Asperger's 
Syndrome (ASD)
A User Guide to Adulthood
Luke Jackson
A no-holds-barred guide to the pitfalls and 
positives of the young adult years on the 
autism spectrum.

March 2016
208 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84905-645-8  HC $25.00
Asperger Syndrome, Autism and Other 
Syndromes, Young Adult Non-fiction 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Parties, Dorms and Social Norms
A Crash Course in Safe Living for 
Young Adults on the Autism Spectrum
Lisa M. Meeks and Tracy Loye 
Masterson
A roadmap and accompanying guide to 
help young adults on the autism spectrum 
identify and address the potential safety 
pitfalls of adult life.

April 2016
240 pages, 6 x 8"
978-1-84905-746-2  PB $18.95
Asperger Syndrome, Autism and Other 
Syndromes, Young Adult Non-fiction 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Satellites in the High Country
Searching for the Wild in the Age of 
Man
Jason Mark
This new and refreshing journey through 
the wilderness will inspire a deep passion 
for wild places.

October 2015
256 pages, 6 x 9"
10 b&w illustrations
978-1-61091-580-9  HC $32.95
Nature, Environmental Advocacy & 
Activism
Island Press

Black Women in Sequence
Re-inking Comics, Graphic Novels,  
and Anime
Deborah Elizabeth Whaley
Black Women in Sequence takes readers on 
a search for women of African descent in 
comics subculture.

November 2015
288 pages, 7 x 10"
44 illustrations, 22 in colour
978-0-295-99496-3  PB $34.95
Women's Studies, Literary Studies
University of Washington Press

Take It as a Compliment
Maria Stoian
A collective graphic memoir telling real 
life stories of sexual abuse, violence, and 
harassment, and a call to action for change.

January 2016
100 pages, 8.25 x 10"
full-colour illustrations throughout
978-1-84905-697-7  HC $24.95
Women's Studies, Graphic Novels
Singing Dragon

NEW

NEW NEW



18      SPRING 2016

new & noteworthy

Walker Finds a Way
Running into the Adult World with 
Autism
Robert Hughes
Thoughtfully and beautifully written, 
this sequel to Running with Walker offers 
an important portrayal of adult life with 
low-functioning autism and the associated 
challenges.

February 2016
240 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-78592-010-3  HC $29.95
Asperger Syndrome, Autism and other 
Syndromes, Memoir 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Do Lemons Have Feathers?
More to Autism than Meets the Eye
David J. Burns
Positive, practical guidance on how to 
identify autism’s gifts and use them.

March 2016
192 pages, 6 x 8"
978-1-78592-013-4  PB $18.95
Asperger Syndrome, Autism and other 
Syndromes 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Supernourishment for Children 
with Autism Spectrum Disorder
A Practical Nutritional Approach to 
Optimising Diet for Whole Brain & 
Body Health
Angelette Müller
An autism cookbook with a difference. 
Improve your child’s health and happiness 
with a balanced diet that meets his/her 
complex needs.

January 2016
208 pages, 7 x 10"
full-colour photographs throughout
978-1-84905-383-9  PB $26.95
Cookbooks, Autism & Other Syndromes
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

The Autism Spectrum Guide to 
Sexuality and Relationships
Understand Yourself and Make 
Choices that are Right for You
Emma Goodall; Foreword by Wenn 
Lawson and Jeanette Purkis
A down-to-earth, practical guide to help 
adults on the autism spectrum to find and 
maintain healthy relationships of their own 
choosing in a safe, enjoyable way.

April 2016
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84905-705-9  PB $25.00
Asperger Syndrome, Autism and Other 
Syndromes 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

When Herscue Met Jomphrey 
and Other Tales from an Aspie 
Marriage
Herscue Bergenstreiml
After twenty-five years of marriage to a 
man with Asperger Syndrome, "Herscue 
Bergenstreiml" has more than a few tales 
to tell.

December 2015
320 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84905-696-0  PB $23.95
Asperger Syndrome, Family
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Something Different About Dad
Understanding Your ASD Parent
Kirsti Evans; Illustrations by John Swogger
This positive book takes an honest look at 
how Asperger Syndrome can affect a family 
when a parent is on the spectrum and 
reassures young people that it’s ok to have a 
mum or dad who is different.

May 2016
136 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-78592-012-7  PB $19.95
Asperger Syndrome, Family
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

NEW NEW

NEW NEW



order online  ubcpress.ca     19      

new & noteworthy

How to Be a Superhero Called 
Self-Control!
Super Powers to Help Younger 
Children to Regulate their Emotions 
and Senses
Lauren Brukner; Illustrations by Apsley
Teach young children with sensory and 
emotional regulation difficulties how to 
master self-control.

December 2015
112 pages, 7 x 10"
50 b&w illustrations
978-1-84905-717-2  HC $22.95
Mental Health, Health & Well-Being, 
Children Ages 4-7
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Connor the Conker and the 
Breezy Day
An Interactive Pilates Adventure
Rachel Lloyd; Foreword by Alan Watson
Boost confidence and self-esteem, and 
improve body awareness in children by 
teaching Pilates with Connor the Conker.

November 2015
40 pages, 8 x 8"
Full colour throughout
978-1-84819-294-2  HC $19.95
Health & Well-Being, Children Ages 4-7
Singing Dragon

Once Upon a Touch...
Story Massage for Children
Mary Atkinson and Sandra Hooper
Encourage relaxation and boost general 
well-being in children aged 3-11 with story 
massage.

November 2015
92 pages, 10 x 7"
412 colour illustrations
978-1-84819-287-4  HC $22.95
Health & Well-Being, Children Ages 3-11
Singing Dragon

The Boy from Hell
Life with a Child with ADHD
Alison M. Thompson
An unexpectedly honest personal account 
of the challenges and triumphs of raising a 
child with ADHD.

March 2016
208 pages, 6 x 8"
978-1-78592-015-8  PB $18.95
ADHD, Parenting
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Dad's Not All There Any More
A Comic About Dementia
Alex Demetris
An insightful and gently humorous comic 
about one family's experience of Lewy Body 
Dementia.

January 2016
36 pages, 7 x 9"
full-colour illustrations throughout
978-1-84905-709-7  PB $14.95
Dementia, Health, Family
Singing Dragon

Starving the Exam Stress 
Gremlin
A Cognitive Behavioural Therapy 
Workbook on Managing Exam Stress 
for Young People
Kate Collins-Donnelly
An accessible, practical workbook to help 
young people understand exam stress and 
learn how to cope with it.

May 2016
136 pages, 6.5 x 9.5"
978-1-84905-698-4  PB $22.95
Mental Health, Children's Workbooks 
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

NEW

NEW
NEW

NEW NEW



20      SPRING 2016

new & noteworthy

Editing Canadian English, 3rd 
Edition
A Guide for Editors, Writers, and 
Everyone Who Works with Words
Karen Virag and the Editors’ 
Association of Canada
Editing Canadian English is an essential 
reference for anyone who uses Canadian 
English.

June 2015
320 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-98694-561-8  HC $44.95
Writing, Editing
Editors’ Association of Canada

The Darling
Lorraine M. Lopez
Caridad, a compulsive reader, educates 
herself about love and what it means to be a 
sentient and intelligent woman by reading 
classic literature written by men.

September 2015
264 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-0-8165-3183-7  PB $19.95
Fiction 
Camino del Sol Series
University of Arizona Press

Skookum Summer
A Novel of the Pacific Northwest
Jack Hart
Hart weaves together a gripping and 
suspenseful plot with richly observed 
Pacific Northwest history and a vivid 
picture of a community on the brink of 
change.

May 2015
309 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-295-99561-8  PB $22.95
Fiction
University of Washington Press

Scent of Apples
A Collection of Stories
Bienvenido N. Santos; Foreword by 
Jessica Hagedorn; Introduction by Allan 
Punzalan Isaac
September 2015
220 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-0-295-99511-3  PB $22.95
Fiction
University of Washington Press

NEW NEW IN 
PAPERBACK



order online  ubcpress.ca     21      

new scholarly paperbacks from UBC Press

Far Off Metal River
Inuit Lands, Settler Stories, 
and the Making of the 
Contemporary Arctic
Emilie Cameron
February 2016
296 pages, 6 x 9"
15 b&w illustrations, 3 maps
978-0-7748-2885-7  
PB $32.95

The Changing Nature of 
Eco/Feminism
Telling Stories from 
Clayoquot Sound
Niamh Moore
January 2016
284 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2628-0  
PB $34.95

Working Mothers and 
the Child Care Dilemma
A History of British 
Columbia's Social Policy
Lisa Pasolli
January 2016
282 pages, 6 x 9"
5 b&w photos
978-0-7748-2924-3  
PB $32.95

Conflicting Visions
Canada and India in the 
Cold War World, 1946-76
Ryan M. Touhey
January 2016
320 pages, 6 x 9"
13 b&w photos
978-0-7748-2901-4  
PB $34.95

Unsettled Balance
Ethics, Security, and 
Canada’s International 
Relations
Edited by Rosalind Warner
January 2016
318 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2866-6  
PB $32.95

Patriation and Its 
Consequences
Constitution Making in 
Canada
Edited by Lois Harder and 
Steve Patten
February 2016
356 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2862-8  
PB $34.95

Fraught Intimacies
Non/Monogamy in the 
Public Sphere
Nathan Rambukkana
January 2016
244 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2897-0  
PB $32.95
Sexuality Studies Series

Queer Mobilizations
Social Movement Activism 
and Canadian Public Policy
Edited by Manon 
Tremblay
February 2016
336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2908-3  
PB $34.95

Disrupting Queer 
Inclusion
Canadian 
Homonationalisms and 
the Politics of Belonging
Edited by OmiSoore  
H. Dryden and Suzanne 
Lenon
April 2016
208 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2944-1  
PB $29.95
Sexuality Studies Series

Framed
Media and the Coverage 
of Race in Canadian 
Politics
Erin Tolley
June 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3124-6  
PB $32.95
Communication, Strategy, 
and Politics Series

So They Want Us to Learn 
French
Promoting and Opposing 
Bilingualism in English-
Speaking Canada
Matthew Hayday
April 2016
364 pages, 6 x 9"
12 illustrations, 2 tables
978-0-7748-3005-8  
PB $34.95

Unwanted Warriors
The Rejected Volunteers 
of the Canadian 
Expeditionary Force
Nic Clarke
April 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
7 photos, 3 charts, 2 tables
978-0-7748-2889-5  
PB $29.95
Studies in Canadian Military 
History Series

When Good Drugs Go Bad
Opium, Medicine, and the 
Origins of Canada’s Drug 
Laws
Dan Malleck
February 2016
320 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2920-5  
PB $34.95

The Stability Imperative
Human Rights and Law 
in China
Sarah Biddulph
January 2016
332 pages, 6 x 9"
3 graphs, 3 tables
978-0-7748-2881-9  
PB $34.95
Asia Pacific Legal Culture 
and Globalization Series

Hearts and Mines
The US Empire’s Culture 
Industry
Tanner Mirrlees
May 2016
320 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3015-7  
PB $34.95



22      SPRING 2016

backlist highlights

Native Art of the 
Northwest Coast
A History of Changing 
Ideas
Edited by Charlotte 
Townsend-Gault, Jennifer 
Kramer, and Ki-ke-in
2013
1120 pages, 7 x 10"
978-0-7748-2050-9  
PB $75.00
UBC Press

Haida Monumental Art
Villages of the Queen 
Charlotte Islands
George F. MacDonald
2015, 240 pages, 10..5 x 9"
978-0-7748-0484-4  
PB $80.00
UBC Press

Northwest Coast Indian 
Art
An Analysis of Form, 
New and Updated 50th 
Anniversary Edition
Bill Holm
2014, 144 pages, 7.5 x 9.5"
978-0-295-99427-7  
PB $30.00
Native Art of the Pacific 
Northwest: A Bill Holm 
Center Series Series
University of Washington 
Press

The First Nations of 
British Columbia, Third 
Edition
An Anthropological 
Overview
Robert J. Muckle
2014
184 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-0-7748-2873-4  
PB $27.95
UBC Press

Chiefs of the Sea and Sky
Haida Heritage Sites of the 
Queen Charlotte Islands
George F. MacDonald
1989
96 pages, 9 x 11"
978-0-7748-0331-1  
PB $24.95
UBC Press

Ninstints
Haida World Heritage Site
George F. MacDonald
1983
64 pages, 8 x 10"
978-0-7748-0163-8  
PB $21.95
UBC Press

Written as I Remember It
Teachings (ɁƏms tɑɁɑw) 
from the Life of a  
Sliammon Elder
Elsie Paul, in collaboration 
with Paige Raibmon and 
Harmony Johnson
2014
468 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2711-9  
PB $39.95
Women and Indigenous 
Studies Series
UBC Press

The Ermatingers
A 19th-Century Ojibwa-
Canadian Family
W. Brian Stewart
2007
224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1234-4  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Imagining Head-
Smashed-In
Aboriginal Buffalo Hunting 
on the Northern Plains
Jack W. Brink
2008
360 pages, 6.625 x 9.5"
978-1-897425-04-6  
PB $35.95
Athabasca University 
Press

Dispersed but Not 
Destroyed
A History of the 
Seventeenth-Century 
Wendat People
Kathryn Magee Labelle
2013
288 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2556-6  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Fractured Homeland
Federal Recognition and 
Algonquin Identity in 
Ontario
Bonita Lawrence
2012
344 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2288-6  
PB $34.95
UBC Press

Life Lived Like a Story
Life Stories of Three Yukon 
Native Elders
Julie Cruikshank
1991
428 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-0413-4  
PB $34.95
UBC Press

Do Glaciers Listen?
Local Knowledge, Colonial 
Encounters, and Social 
Imagination
Julie Cruikshank
2005
328 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1187-3  
PB $34.95
UBC Press

Being and Place among 
the Tlingit
Thomas F. Thornton
2007
224 pages, 9 x 6"
978-0-295-98749-1  
PB $28.95
University of Washington 
Press

Makúk
A New History of 
Aboriginal-White Relations
John Sutton Lutz
2008
472 pages, 8 x 10"
978-0-7748-1140-8  
PB $34.95
UBC Press

Unsettling the Settler 
Within
Indian Residential 
Schools, Truth Telling, and 
Reconciliation in Canada
Paulette Regan
2011
316 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1778-3  
PB $34.95
UBC Press

“Métis”
Race, Recognition, and the 
Struggle for Indigenous 
Peoplehood
Chris Andersen
2014
284 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2722-5  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Living Indigenous 
Leadership
Native Narratives 
on Building Strong 
Communities
Edited by Carolyn Kenny 
and Tina Ngaroimata 
Fraser
2012
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2347-0  
PB $34.95
UBC Press



order online  ubcpress.ca     23      

backlist highlights

Nothing Abides
Perspectives on the 
Middle East and Islam
Daniel Pipes
2015
310 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-4128-5683-6  
PB $26.95
Transaction Publishers

Rebel Youth
1960s Labour Unrest, 
Young Workers, and New 
Leftists in English Canada
Ian Milligan
2014
252 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2688-4  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Cities for People
Jan Gehl
2010
285 pages, 8 x 10"
978-1-59726-574-4  
PB $43.00
Island Press

Acquired Tastes
Why Families Eat the Way 
They Do
Brenda L. Beagan, Gwen 
E. Chapman, Josée 
Johnston, Deborah 
McPhail, Elaine Power, 
and Helen Vallianatos
2014
292 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2858-1  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Our Chemical Selves
Gender, Toxics, and 
Environmental Health
Edited by Dayna N. Scott
2015
436 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2834-5  
PB $39.95
UBC Press

Chair Yoga
Seated Exercises for 
Health and Wellbeing
Edeltraud Rohnfeld; 
Translated by Anne 
Oppenheimer; 
Illustrations by Edeltraud 
Rohnfeld
2011
208 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84819-078-8  
PB $21.95
Singing Dragon

Cities of the Dead
The Ancestral Cemeteries 
of Kyrgyzstan
Nasser Rabbat, Elmira 
Kochumkulova, and Alytn 
Kapalova; Photographs by 
Margaret Morton
2014
128 pages, 11 x 8.5"
978-0-295-99398-0  
HC $46.00
University of Washington 
Press

Citizen 13660
Miné Okubo, Introduction 
by Christine Hong
2014
240 pages, 8 x 8"
978-0-295-99354-6  
PB $22.95
University of Washington 
Press

Future Arctic
Field Notes from a World 
on the Edge
Edward Struzik
2015
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-61091-717-9  
PB $26.00
Island Press

Grit
The Life and Politics of 
Paul Martin Sr.
Greg Donaghy
2015
496 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2911-3  
HC $39.95
The C.D. Howe Series in 
Canadian Political History 
Series
UBC Press

Reviving Social 
Democracy
The Near Death and 
Surprising Rise of the 
Federal NDP
Edited by David Laycock 
and Lynda Erickson
2015
348 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2850-5  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Stalled
The Representation of 
Women in Canadian 
Governments
Edited by Linda Trimble, 
Jane Arscott, and Manon 
Tremblay
2013
360 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2521-4  
PB $34.95
UBC Press

Aboriginal Plant Use 
in Canada's Northwest 
Boreal Forest
Robin Marles
2000
256 pages, 6.5 x 9.5"
978-0-6601-9869-9  
PB $25.95
Canadian Forest Services

Tsawalk
A Nuu-chah-nulth 
Worldview
E. Richard Atleo
2004
168 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-1085-2  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

Principles of Tsawalk
An Indigenous Approach 
to Global Crisis
Umeek / E. Richard Atleo
2011
220 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2127-8  
PB $32.95
UBC Press

French Canadians, Furs, 
and Indigenous Women 
in the Making of the 
Pacific Northwest
Jean Barman
2014
472 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2805-5  
PB $39.95
UBC Press

Resettling the Range
Animals, Ecologies, and 
Human Communities in 
British Columbia
John Thistle
2015
244 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2838-3  
PB $29.95
Nature | History | Society 
Series
UBC Press

Welcome to Resisterville
American Dissidents in 
British Columbia
Kathleen Rodgers
2014
200 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2734-8  
PB $29.95
UBC Press



24      SPRING 2016

backlist highlights

Starving the Anxiety 
Gremlin for Children 
Aged 5-9
A Cognitive Behavioural 
Therapy Workbook on 
Anxiety Management
Kate Collins-Donnelly
2014, 192 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84905-492-8  
PB $22.95
Gremlin and Thief CBT 
Workbooks Series
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Starving the Anger 
Gremlin for Children 
Aged 5-9
A Cognitive Behavioural 
Therapy Workbook on 
Anger Management
Kate Collins-Donnelly
2014, 176 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84905-493-5  
PB $22.95
Gremlin and Thief CBT 
Workbooks Series
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Frog's Breathtaking 
Speech
How Children (and Frogs) 
Can Use the Breath to 
Deal with Anxiety, Anger 
and Tension
Michael Chissick; 
Illustrations by Sarah 
Peacock
2012, 48 pages, 8 x 11"
978-1-84819-091-7  
HC $22.95
Singing Dragon

Alex and the Scary Things
A Story to Help Children 
Who Have Experienced 
Something Scary
Melissa Moses
40 pages, 8 x 8"
978-1-84905-793-6  
HC $17.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

A Sky of Diamonds
A Story for Children About 
Loss, Grief and Hope
Camille Gibbs
48 pages, 8 x 8"
978-1-84905-622-9  
HC $19.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

Yokohama, California
Toshio Mori
2015
201 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-0-295-99474-1  
PB $22.95
University of Washington 
Press

The Complete Guide to 
Asperger's Syndrome
Tony Attwood
2008
400 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84310-669-2  
PB $29.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

All Dogs Have ADHD
Kathy Hoopmann
2008
72 pages, 9 x 9"
978-1-84310-651-7  
HC $18.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

All Cats Have Asperger 
Syndrome
Kathy Hoopmann
2006
288 pages, 8.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84310-481-0  
HC $18.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

Freaks, Geeks and 
Asperger Syndrome
A User Guide to 
Adolescence
Luke Jackson; Foreword 
by Tony Attwood
2002
224 pages, 6.125 x 9.25"
978-1-84310-098-0  
PB $24.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

Give Food a Chance
A New View on Childhood 
Eating Disorders
Julie O'Toole
320 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84905-731-8  
PB $24.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

The Asperkid's (Secret) 
Book of Social Rules
The Handbook of Not-So-
Obvious Social Guidelines 
for Tweens and Teens with 
Asperger Syndrome
Jennifer Cook O'Toole; 
Illustrations by Brian 
Bojanowski
2012, 280 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84905-915-2  
PB $24.95
Jessica Kingsley Publishers

Yoga Girls' Club
Do Yoga, Make Art, Be You
Tiffani Bryant
176 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84819-259-1  
PB $19.95
Singing Dragon

Stop Panic Attacks in 10 
Easy Steps
Using Functional Medicine 
to Calm Your Mind and 
Body with Drug-Free 
Techniques
Sandra Scheinbaum
192 pages, 5.5 x 8.5"
978-1-84819-246-1  
PB $14.95
Singing Dragon

Qigong Through the 
Seasons
How to Stay Healthy 
All Year with Qigong, 
Meditation, Diet and Herbs
Ronald H. Davis; 
Illustrations by Pamm 
Davis
2015
240 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84819-238-6  
PB $24.95
Singing Dragon

The Spark in the Machine
How the Science of 
Acupuncture Explains 
the Mysteries of Western 
Medicine
Daniel Keown
2014
208 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84819-196-9  
PB $22.95
Singing Dragon

Attaching in Adoption
Practical Tools for Today's 
Parents
Deborah D. Gray
2012
400 pages, 6 x 9"
978-1-84905-890-2  
PB $29.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers

Games and Activities 
for Attaching With Your 
Child
Deborah D. Gray and 
Megan Clarke
2015
224 pages, 7 x 10"
978-1-84905-795-0  
PB $22.95
Jessica Kingsley 
Publishers



title index
Alberta Oil and the Decline of Democracy 
in Canada  4

Artistic Autistic Colouring Book  12

At War with Yourself  9

The Autism Spectrum Guide to Sexuality 
and Relationships  18

Behind the Curve  14

Big Tent Politics  14

Black Women in Sequence  17

Boundary Layer  5

The Boy From Hell  19

Brand Command  2

The Call of the World  1

Cleaner, Greener, Healthier  14

Connor the Conker and the Breezy Day  19

Counterpunch  7

Dad's Not All there Any More  19

Daoist Nei Gong for Women  17

The Darling  20

Defying Dystopia  8

Do Lemons Have Feathers  18

Earth & Mars  15

Editing Canadian English, 3rd Edition  20

Elemental Island  12

The Embroidered Cancer Comic  11

Endeavouring Banks  6

Familiar and Foreign  16

Forest Under Story  5

The Forgiveness Project  16

Frankie's Foibles  12

From Treaty Peoples to Treaty Nation  14

Garyou Tensei  15

Hidden Cameras  9

Holy Moli  6

Horihide  16

How to Be a Superhero Called Self-
Control!  19

How to Succeed at University (and Get a 
Great Job!)  14

Human Spaceflight  15

In the Spirit of the Ancestors  15

Leaving Iran  6

Made in Nunavut  2

Making a Scene  3

The Menopause Maze  11

The Mingins Photo Collection  16

Modern Poisons  8

A Naturalist's Guide to the Hidden World 
of Pacific Northwest Dunes  4

North to Bondage  3

Once Upon a Touch...  19

Parties, Dorms and Social Norms  17

Planning Toronto  14

Points of Entry  2

Ricky’s Atlas  13

Roads Were Not Built for Cars  16

Satellites in the High Country  17

Scent of Apples  20

Sex, Drugs and Asperger's Syndrome 
(ASD)  17

Shaping the Public Good  15

Skookum Summer  20

Something Different About Dad  18

Starving the Depression Gremlin  13

Starving the Exam Stress Gremlin  19

State of the World 2016  8

Supernourishment for Children with 
Autism Spectrum Disorder  18

Successful Management in the Digital 
Age  9

Symbolic Immortality  15

Take It as a Compliment  17

The Teacher and the Superintendent  7

Time and Place Are Nonsense  16

Trauma is Really Strange  10

Walker Finds a Way  18

Walking Washington’s History  5

Warnings against Myself  4

The Way of the Five Seasons  11

Weaving the Boundary  13

What the Hell Happened to My Brain?  10

When Anxiety Attacks  10

When Herscue Met Jomphrey and Other 
Tales from an Aspie Marriage  18

Where the Rivers Meet  3

Worlds Ago  7

Sales Representation
by Ampersand Inc.

British Columbia, Alberta,  
Yukon, Northwest Territories

Cheryl Fraser, Ali Hewitt, Dani Farmer, 
Mark Penney

2440 Viking Way, Richmond, BC  V6V 1N2

Phone: 	 604 448 7111 / 1 800 561 8583 
Fax: 	 604 448 7118 / 1 888 323 7118 
E-mail: 	 cherylf@ampersandinc.ca 
	 alih@ampersandinc.ca 
	 danif@ampersandinc.ca 
	 markp@ampersandinc.ca

Vancouver Island
Lorna MacDonald

Phone:	 250 382 1058 
Fax: 	 250 383 0697 
E-mail: 	 lornam@ampersandinc.ca

Alberta, Manitoba, Saskatchewan
Judy Parker

Phone: 	 204 837 4374  
Fax:	 866 276 2599 
E-mail: 	 judyp@ampersandinc.ca

Ontario, Nunavut
Saffron Beckwith, Karen Beattie, Scott 
Fraser, Vanessa Di Gregorio, Ryan Muscat, 
Jenny Enriquez

Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M4M 2S1

Phone: 	 416 703 0666 / 1 866 736 5620 
Fax: 	 416 703 4745 / 1 866 849 3819 
E-mail: 	 saffronb@ampersandinc.ca 
	 karenb@ampersandinc.ca 
	 scottf@ampersandinc.ca 
	 vanessad@ampersandinc.ca  
	 ryanm@ampersandinc.ca  
	 jennye@ampersandinc.ca 

Quebec
Jenny Enriquez

Phone: 	 416 703 0666 / 1 866 736 5620 
Fax: 	 416 703 4745 
E-mail: 	 jennye@ampersandinc.ca

Atlantic Provinces
Ali Hewitt

Phone: 	 604 448 7166 / 1 800 561 8583 
Fax: 	 604 448 7118  
E-mail: 	 alih@ampersandinc.ca

Orders

CANADA

UTP Distribution  
5201 Dufferin Street  
Toronto, Ontario M3H 5T8

Phone: 	 1 800 565 9523 / 416 667 7791 
Fax: 	 1 800 221 9985 / 416 667 7832 
E-mail: 	 utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Order online at www.ubcpress.ca

For information on obtaining UBC Press 
and Athabasca University Press titles 
outside of Canada, please visit our website 
at www.ubcpress.ca. 

Media Review Copies
All review copy requests are provided at the 
publisher’s discretion. Please submit review 
requests to  Kerry Kilmartin, Publicity & 
Events Manager, kilmartin@ubcpress.ca, 
fax: 604 822 6083.

Returns
Permission to return is not required. 
Current editions of clean, re-saleable 
books are eligible for credit at invoice 
discount if returned not less than 3 
months nor more than 12 months from 
purchase date. Invoice numbers must 
be supplied. CDs and DVDs are non-
returnable unless damaged upon arrival. 
Damaged books, short shipments, or 
errors must be reported within 10 days of 
shipping date.

Catalogues

Electronic catalogues

You can download electronic copies of 
our seasonal and subject catalogues from 
our website, www.ubcpress.ca. You can 
also find this catalogue on Catalist at 
bnccatalist.ca.

Subscription

To receive notice that a new catalogue is 
available for download, please subscribe 
via our online form at www.ubcpress.ca. 

Prices are subject to change.

UBC Press | thought that counts

Orders



ubcpress.ca   thought that counts 

The University of British Columbia Press  
2029 West Mall | Vancouver, BC  V6T 1Z2 | Canada


